

Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION



*AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAT JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |

For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160



Place: Noida
Date: 09 November 2023

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblrice.com.



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION



*AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAT JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |



For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited
Sd/-

Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Place: Noida
Date: 09 November 2023

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblrice.com.



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION



*AS PER HORROR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAY JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |

For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Place: Noida
Date: 09 November 2023



Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblice.com.



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION



*AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE HAT JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |

For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160



Place: Noida
Date: 09 November 2023

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblrice.com.



BASMATI RICE SE

NO COMPROMISE



WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION



*AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAY JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |

For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited

Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Place: Noida
Date: 09 November 2023



Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblice.com.

यंग प्रोफेशनल्स, मिलेनियल्स ने बढ़ा दी है ट्रेवलिंग डिमांड



मुम्बई/एजेंसी

इस बार दीपावली का त्यौहार नवम्बर में आ रहा है। ऑनलाइन ट्रेवल एजेंट्स (ओटीए) के अनुसार चालू माह में ट्रेवल डिमांड बढ़े होने की सम्भावना है। नवम्बर में एयरफेयर काफी बढ़े हुए हैं, शायद इसलिये ट्रेवलर्स ने पूर्व में ही बुकिंग ली। ट्रेवल सर्विसेज से तो ऐसा ही पता चल रहा है।

आगामी दो वीकेंड के लिए इन्क्वायरी और बुकिंग चल रही है। क्लियरट्रिप डेटा के अनुसार अक्टूबर, 2023 में ट्रेवल डिमांड अक्टूबर, 2022 से कम रही है। सीट बुकिंग 12 प्रतिशत कम है, वह भी तब जबकि एयर फेयर गत वर्ष की समानवधि से 4 फीसदी कम है। गत वर्ष दशहरा और दिवाली अक्टूबर में थे और इसलिये अक्टूबर में एयर फेयर

अधिक था। आईजीओ के अनुसार चालू माह में ट्रेवल डिमांड बढ़ने की सम्भावना है। गत महिनों के ट्रेवल ट्रेड के आधार पर यह अनुमान लगाया जा रहा है। आईसीसी वर्ल्ड कप, दिवाली जैसे अवसर ट्रेवल डिमांड को बढ़ा रहे हैं।

यात्रा ऑनलाइन के एक अधिकारी ने कहा कि अक्टूबर माह के लिए सर्च 10-15 प्रतिशत बढ़े। ट्रेवल इंडस्ट्री डेटा के अनुसार मुम्बई और दिल्ली से लोकप्रिय हॉलडे डेस्टिनेशंस के लिए हवाई किराये 60 से 85 प्रतिशत बढ़े हुए हैं।

थॉमस कुक इन्डिया सूत्रों के अनुसार अक्टूबर में क्रिकेट वर्ल्ड कप और फेस्टीवल सीजन के कारण ट्रेवल डिमांड बढ़ी रही। यह डिमांड फैमिलीज की ओर से ही नहीं, यंग प्रोफेशनल्स, मिलेनियल्स और कपल्स की ओर से भी आ रही है। इन्डियंस मल्टीपल शॉर्ट ड्यूरेशन हॉलीडे

का आनंद लेने लगे हैं। इसमें वे सिंगापुर, मालदीव, मलेशिया, थायलैंड, इंडोनेशिया, दुबई, अबु धाबी, मॉरिशस, यूरोप, ऑस्ट्रेलिया और दक्षिण अफ्रीका का ट्यूर ज्यादा कर रहे हैं। डोमेस्टिक डेस्टिनेशंस में कश्मीर, हिमाचल प्रदेश, उत्तराखंड, लेह, जयपुर, उदयपुर केरल, अंडामन, गोवा शामिल हैं।

फेस्टीवल सीजन में क्रूज ट्रेवल भी हाई डिमांड पर है। एयरलाइंस, ट्रेवल एंड हॉस्पिटैलिटी कम्पनियों नवम्बर के लिए फ्लाइंग बुकिंग में नोटेबल इनक्रीज देख रही है। एमीरेट्स एयरलाइंस के सूत्रों के अनुसार 50 प्रतिशत राइज वे भी विटनेस कर रहे हैं। आने वाले महिनों में यह और बढ़ सकता है। क्रिकेट वर्ल्ड कप के लिए एक्साइटमेंट काफी ज्यादा होता है। ऐसे में यूरोप, अमेरिका, ऑस्ट्रेलिया, एशियाई देशों से दर्शक संख्या शानदार चल रही है।

डिज्नी प्लस हॉटस्टार ने गवांये 28 लाख कस्टमर

नई दिल्ली/एजेंसी। डिज्नी प्लस हॉटस्टार ने 30 सितंबर को समाप्त तिमाही में 2.8 मिलियन ग्राहक गवां दिए हैं। डिज्नी के सीईओ बॉब इगर ने कहा है कि इसके बावजूद वे भारतीय बाजार में बने रहना चाहेंगे। डिज्नी प्लस हॉटस्टार के पास तीसरी तिमाही में 37.6 मिलियन ग्राहक थे, जो इस साल भारत में दूसरी तिमाही में 40.4 मिलियन से कम है। विशेषज्ञों के अनुसार हम अपने विकल्पों पर विचार कर रहे हैं। हमारे पास अपना हाथ मजबूत करने का अवसर है। यह अब शायद दुनिया का सबसे अधिक आबादी वाला देश है या शायद अभी भी चीन के बाद दूसरे स्थान पर है और उनसे आगे निकलने वाला है। उन्होंने कहा कि कंपनी भारतीय बाजार में बने रहना चाहेगी। 2023 आईसीसी मैन क्रिकेट विश्व कप की स्टीमिंग के साथ डिज्नी प्लस हॉटस्टार भारत में चल रहे त्योहारी तिमाही में अधिक ग्राहक बनाने के लिए तैयार है। वैश्विक स्तर पर तिमाही और वर्ष के दौरान वॉल्ट डिज्नी कंपनी के राजस्व में 5 प्रतिशत और 7 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई। डिज्नी प्लस ने इस तिमाही में लगभग 7 मिलियन कोर ग्राहक शामिल किये।

लॉकडाउन के दौरान बुक एयर टिकट का पैसा अगले सप्ताह तक लौटाएं ट्रेवल पोर्टल

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

सरकार ने ऑनलाइन यात्रा से जुड़े विभिन्न पोर्टल को कोरोना वायरस महामारी और उसकी रोकथाम के लिये लगाये गये 'लॉकडाउन' की अवधि के दौरान हवाई टिकट बुकिंग से संबंधित लॉबित पैसा उपभोक्ताओं को वापस करने के लिये प्रक्रिया नवंबर के तीसरे सप्ताह के अंत तक शुरू करने का निर्देश दिया।

कोरोना वायरस महामारी की रोकथाम के लिये 25 मार्च, 2020 से अलग-अलग अवधि के लिये देश में 'लॉकडाउन' लगाया गया था। इस दौरान अनुसूचित वाणिज्यिक उड़ान सेवाओं को भी एक निश्चित अवधि के लिये बंद किया गया था। उपभोक्ता मामलों के मंत्रालय ने यात्रा क्षेत्र में उपभोक्ता हितों पर प्रतिकूल प्रभाव डालने वाले मुद्दों पर चर्चा के लिए यात्रा को लेकर ऑनलाइन सुविधा प्रदाताओं के साथ बैठक की।

उपभोक्ता मामलों के सचिव रोहित कुमार

सिंह की अध्यक्षता में हुई बैठक में कोविड-19 'लॉकडाउन' अवधि के दौरान बुक किए गये टिकट का पैसा वापस नहीं किए जाने के मुद्दे पर चर्चा हुई। एक आधिकारिक बयान के अनुसार, यात्रा सुविधा प्रदाताओं (एग्रिगेटर्स) को नवंबर के तीसरे सप्ताह के अंत तक कोविड-19 लॉकडाउन के कारण प्रभावित लॉबित किराया राशि का भुगतान करने को कहा गया है।

इसमें कहा गया है कि इसके अलावा, उपभोक्ता शिकायतों के समयबद्ध समाधान के लिये एक लोकपाल की स्थापना पर भी विचार-विमर्श किया गया। नागर विमानन मंत्रालय और उपभोक्ता मामलों का विभाग संयुक्त रूप से इसे स्थापित करने के तौर-तरीकों पर काम कर सकते हैं। एक अन्य प्रस्ताव उपभोक्ता शिकायतों के प्रभावी समाधान के लिये राष्ट्रीय उपभोक्ता हेल्पलाइन को एयर सेवा पोर्टल के साथ एकीकृत करने का है।

रिलायंस रिटेल का पहला 'स्वदेश' स्टोर हैदराबाद में ओपन हुआ

हैदराबाद/एजेंसी। रिलायंस फाउंडेशन की फाउंडर और चेयरपर्सन नीता अंबानी ने हैदराबाद में रिलायंस रिटेल के पहले 'स्वदेश' स्टोर का उद्घाटन किया। कंपनी की जारी विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार, हैदराबाद के जुवली हिल्स में 20,000 वर्ग फुट में स्थित यह दुकान भारतीय कला और शिल्प को समर्पित है। भारत की सदियों पुरानी कला और शिल्प को वैश्विक स्तर पर ले जाने के उद्देश्य से बने 'स्वदेश' स्टोर में पारंपरिक कलाकारों और कारीगरों के उत्पाद तथा शिल्प बिक्री के लिये उपलब्ध होंगे।

इस मौके पर नीता अंबानी ने कहा कि रिलायंस रिटेल के 'स्वदेश' स्टोर, भारत की सदियों पुरानी कला को दुनिया के सामने रखने का मंच बनने के साथ-साथ कारीगरों और शिल्पकारों के लिये आमदनी का जरिया भी



बनेंगे। स्वदेश दुकान में हस्तशिल्प के अलावा हस्तनिर्मित खाद्य वस्तुएं व कपड़े जैसे उत्पाद भी खरीदारी के लिए उपलब्ध होंगे। उन्होंने कहा कि स्वदेश भारत की पारंपरिक कला और कारीगरों को बचाने और उन्हें आगे बढ़ाने की एक विनम्र पहल है। इसमें मेक इन इंडिया की भावना निहित है और यह हमारे कुशल कारीगरों

और शिल्पकारों के लिए सम्मान के साथ जीविका चलाने का साधन बनेगा। वे वास्तव में हमारे देश का गौरव हैं, और स्वदेश के माध्यम से हम उन्हें वह वैश्विक पहचान दिलाने की कोशिश करेंगे, जिसके वे हकदार हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि हम भारत के साथ अंतरराष्ट्रीय स्तर पर अमेरिका और यूरोप में भी स्वदेश का विस्तार करने का प्रयास करेंगे। विज्ञप्ति के अनुसार 'स्वदेश' का विचार केवल दुकानें खोलने तक ही सीमित नहीं है। जमीनी स्तर पर पूरे देश में 18 'कौशल विकास के लिये रिलायंस फाउंडेशन दस्तकार पहल (रिलायंस फाउंडेशन इनिशिएटिव फॉर स्किल एनहान्समेंट-रेज) केंद्र स्थापित करने की प्रक्रिया चल रही है। इससे 600 से अधिक शिल्प उत्पादों को खरीदारी का मंच मिलने की उम्मीद है।

BASMATI RICE SE NO COMPROMISE

WORLD'S NO.1 BASMATI RICE

AGED TO PERFECTION

*AS PER MORDOR INTELLIGENCE REPORT ON PACKAGED BASMATI RICE MAY JUNE '23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KRBL LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lakh except as stated otherwise)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|---|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Total Income from Operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax | 20,685 | 46,421 | 28,493 |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (PAT) | 15,329 | 34,794 | 21,310 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 15,294 | 34,465 | 20,493 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Re. 1/-) | 2,289 | 2,289 | 2,354 |
| Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) | | | |
| 1. Basic | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |
| 2. Diluted | 6.52 | 14.80 | 9.05 |

KEY NUMBERS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (₹ in Lakh)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | Half Year ended 30-09-2023 | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 |
|------------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| Total income from operations | 1,21,339 | 2,62,704 | 1,31,928 |
| Profit before tax | 20,670 | 46,410 | 28,494 |
| Profit after tax | 15,314 | 34,783 | 21,311 |

For and on behalf of
Board of Directors of
KRBL Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Kumar Gupta
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00030160

Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi-110006
CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845, Email: investor@krblindia.com,
website: www.krblrice.com, Tel.: +91-11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

NOTES:

The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.krblrice.com.

श्री श्रिलो, स्थि वबो Corporate Gifting

Rasgulla (225g), Kaju Kati (125g), Lilliput Kachori (200g)
Bikaneri Bhujia (200g), Kaju Cornflakes (150g)
MRP: ₹ 660.00

Rasgulla (225g), Cashew Jar (50g), Almond Jar (50g)
Rajwadi Soan Pappi (200g), Bikaneri Bhujia (200g)
MRP: ₹ 605.00

Kaju Kati (125g), Besan Laddu (200g), Bikaneri Bhujia (200g)
Bhelpuri 90*2 (180g), Chakachak (70g)
MRP: ₹ 595.00

Rasgulla (500g), Besan Laddu (200g), Ai in one (200g)
Bhelpuri (240g), Lilliput Samosa (200g), Chakachak (70g)
MRP: ₹ 585.00

BHIKHARAM CHANDMAL, BIKANER

For Enquires :
+91 151 2225 233 | +91 9320 111 349
diggaj@bhikharamchandmal.in | customer@bcgroups.in
www.bhikharamchandmal.in Follow us on f i t y

BHUJIA | NAMKEEN | SNACKS | SWEETS | PAPAD | COOKIES | CHIPS